THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DEBT SATISFACTION AND FULL RELEASE (this “ Release ”) is made by and between 

Christopher C. Allie (the “ Debt Holder ”), and Tower Tech Holdings Inc., a Nevada corporation (the “ Company ”) on this 28 th day of 
February, 2007.  

WHEREAS , the amount of Two Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five and 73/100 ($247,825.73) (the “ Debt 

”) is owed to Debt Holder by the Company;  

WHEREAS , at the election of the Debt Holder, on or about March 1, 2007, the Company will issue 165,217 shares of the Company’s 

$0.001 par value common stock (the “ Common Stock ”) to Debt Holder in full satisfaction of the Debt (the “ Conversion ”);

[...]

a Delaware limited partnership (“ Tontine ”), Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership (“TCOMF” ), 
and the Sellers party thereto (the “ Founders SPA ”), by which Tontine and TCOMF will purchase, in the aggregate, two million four hundred 
thousand (2,400,000) shares of the common stock of the Company (the “ Founders Stock Transaction ”) and (ii) that certain Securities 
Purchase Agreement dated March 1, 2007 by and among Tontine, TCOMF and the Company (the “ Company SPA ”), by which Tontine and 
TCOMF will purchase, in the aggregate, ten million two hundred and sixty-six thousand six hundred and sixty-seven (10,266,667) shares of 
common stock of the Company (the “ Company Stock Transaction” and collectively with the Founders Stock Transaction, the “ Stock 
Transactions ” ) .  Capitalized terms used but not defined in this letter agreement have the meanings given them in the Company SPA.

[...]

Stockholder will sell, and Tontine (and/or one or more of its affiliates) will purchase, the Offered Shares for the Offer Price and on the other 
terms set forth in the Offer), or (ii) transfer the Offered Shares to any third party or parties for a price equal to no less than one hundred five 
percent (105%) of the Offer Price within thirty (30) days after receiving the Offer, or (iii) determine not to transfer any of the Offered Shares, 
in which event the Selling Stockholder and the Offered Shares will again become subject to all of the restrictions of this letter agreement.